SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Smith to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 66 by Senator Bernard

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 4, line 3, after "not," delete "specially trained" and insert the following:
3 4	"specifically trained and certified in peer support training, as defined in this Subsection,"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6	On page 4, line 5, after "member" and before the period "." insert the following:
7 8	"by the executive director of the Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal Justice"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 3
10	On page 4, line 20, after "program" and before the period ": insert the following:
11 12	"as approved by the executive director of the Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal Justice"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 4
14	On page 5, line 13, after "(2)(a)" delete "No" and insert the following:
15	"Except as otherwise provided by this Chapter, no"
16	AMENDMENT NO. 5
17	On page 7, line 2, after "crime" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
18	AMENDMENT NO. 6
19	On page 7, at the beginning of line 3, insert "(d) Any communication that reveals the"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 7
21	On page 7, at the beginning of line 7, change "(d)" to "(e)"
22	AMENDMENT NO. 8
23	On page 8, line 6, after "(59)" insert "(a)"
24	AMENDMENT NO. 9
25	On page 8, line 10, change "Code of Evidence Art. 518(B)" to "R.S. 40:2411(C)"
26	AMENDMENT NO. 10
27	On page 8, after line 10, add the following:
28	"(b) To any records, files, documents, and communications, and

information contained therein, that are made, generated, received, or

maintained by the Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and

29

30

1	Administration of Criminal Justice relating to the personal information of
2	approved peer support members as defined in R.S. 40:2411(C) or any other
3	provision of law."